### 505898157 02/04/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5944858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
CATHERINE WALES	01/15/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATELIER VOLANT LLC
Street Address:	210 9TH STREET
Internal Address:	APARTMENT 53
City:	JERSEY CITY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07302

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16635429

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: mneumann@wck.com
Correspondent Name: Z. PETER SAWICKI

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A251.0001US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. PETER SAWICKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2020-02-04\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-02-04\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505898157 REEL: 051711 FRAME: 0272

#### Attorney Docket No.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

#### FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

A251.0001US1

WHEREAS, I, Catherine Wales (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of an invention described in:

- GB Patent Application No. <u>1712823.2</u>, filed on <u>August 10, 2017</u>;
- International application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating the United States, and being identified by Application No. <u>PCT/IB2018/056030</u>, filed on <u>August 10</u>, 2018;
- any United States Patent Application claiming priority from the above-identified GB and/or International patent application, the United States patent application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 16/635,429, filed January 30, 2020;

WHEREAS, Atelier Volant LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, and having offices at Apartment 53, 210 9th Street, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

A251.0001US1

# FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

Inventor(s)

Anla	Signature of Watness
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Walness
Date 1 15 120	Date 01/15/2020
Catherine Wales	ANNACIESE GREFFITH JONES
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
210 <sup>Qh</sup> Street, Apartment 53	253 Elufono 5T, apt 1
ersey City, NJ 97302	BEN KUN, NY 11272
51.77 Sign. 15 Sizes	
Inited States	UNITED STATES